
SUMMER 2024 TUTORING SCHEDULE 

 

Summer 2024 Tutoring Schedule 

All tutors will be available in-person or virtually. Please email them to set up an appointment or join a session. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT Tutor Name Availability 
 

A&P 

Julie Dean 
By appointment: 

Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu  

 
Kerri Dawkins 

  
See eTutoring Information 

CHEMISTRY Bruno Chirumbolo 
By appointment: 

Bruno.Chirumbolo@aultmancollege.edu 

STATISTICS see eTutoring information  

MATH Monica McGervey 
By appointment: 

Monica.McGervey@aultmancollege.edu  

NURSING 

Shelley Uhlir 
By appointment: 

Shelley.Uhlir@aultman.com   

Julie Dean 
By appointment: 

Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu 

PHARMACOLOGY Sharon Tien 
By appointment: 

xytien@gmail.com  

RADIOGRAPHY 

Catherine Newbold 
By appointment: 

Catherine.Newbold@aultmancollege.edu  

Deborah Courser 
By appointment: 

deborah.courser@aultmancollege.edu 

WRITING Shelley Uhlir 
By appointment: 

Shelley.Uhlir@aultman.com  
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